
This data is current as of Mar 14, 2025 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic

Maintenance of Internal Connections

©2025 Funds For Learning LLC
Page 1 of 7

E-rate Manager
New E-rate Funding Decisions Report

Funding Year 2024 (7/1/2024 - 6/30/2025) Decision Wave 047
Summary Fast Facts

Category Funded Denied
Internet Access $2.16M $0.00M
Internal Connections $0.00M $0.12M
Basic Maintenance $0.04M $0.00M
Managed Broadband $0.02M $0.02M
Total $2.22M $0.14M

Issue Date: 03/13/2025
Applicant Count: 6
Service Provider Count: 22
Avg. Funding per Applicant: $370,589.26
Avg. Funding per Service
Provider: $101,069.80

Approved Requests: 85
Rejected Requests: 8

Top Ten Funding Commitments
Rank Service Provider Amount

1 CRMSA, LLC $1.20M
2 MISSOURI NETWORK ALLIANCE, L.L.C. $0.22M
3 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY $0.18M
4 CENTURYLINK LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LL $0.14M
5 CENTURYLINK QWEST CORPORATION $0.08M
6 SHO-ME TECHNOLOGIES, LLC $0.07M
7 MCC TELEPHONY, LLC $0.06M
8 CHARITON VALLEY COMMUNICATIONS CORPORA $0.05M
9 NEW VISION INVESTMENT PROPERTIES, LLC $0.04M

10 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS OPERATING, LLC $0.04M

Rank Applicant Amount
1 DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES $1.20M
2 MISSOURI RESEARCH AND EDUCATION NETWOR $0.88M
3 UTAH EDUCATION AND TELEHEALTH NETWORK $0.08M
4 SYNERGY ACADEMIES $0.04M
5 MARYVALE PREP $0.02M
6 CENTRAL KITSAP SCHOOL DISTRICT 401 $0.00M

Top Ten Funding Denials
Rank Service Provider Amount

1 RESOLUTIONTECH, LLC $0.14M
Rank Applicant Amount

1 MARYVALE PREP $0.14M



Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2024 Wave 047

This data is current as of Mar 14, 2025 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic

Maintenance of Internal Connections

©2025 Funds For Learning LLC
Page 2 of 7

Arizona MARYVALE PREP (16068604)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
RESOLUTIONTECH, LLC (143034389 IC $116,910 $116,910 $0
RESOLUTIONTECH, LLC (143034389 MB $39,638 $18,998 $20,640

Total $156,549 $135,909 $20,640

Arizona Total $156,549 $135,909 $20,640



Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2024 Wave 047

This data is current as of Mar 14, 2025 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic

Maintenance of Internal Connections

©2025 Funds For Learning LLC
Page 3 of 7

California SYNERGY ACADEMIES (16069013)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
NEW VISION INVESTMENT PROPERTI BM $38,250 $0 $38,250

Total $38,250 $0 $38,250

California Total $38,250 $0 $38,250



Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2024 Wave 047

This data is current as of Mar 14, 2025 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic

Maintenance of Internal Connections

©2025 Funds For Learning LLC
Page 4 of 7

Florida DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES (17001621)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
CRMSA, LLC (143042915) IA $1,202,134 $0 $1,202,134

Total $1,202,134 $0 $1,202,134

Florida Total $1,202,134 $0 $1,202,134



Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2024 Wave 047

This data is current as of Mar 14, 2025 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic

Maintenance of Internal Connections

©2025 Funds For Learning LLC
Page 5 of 7

Missouri

MISSOURI RESEARCH AND EDUCATION NETWORK (152265)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
CENTURYLINK LEVEL 3 COMMUNICAT IA $135,109 $0 $135,109
CHARITON VALLEY COMMUNICATIONS IA $45,004 $0 $45,004
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS OPERATI IA $35,184 $0 $35,184

CITY UTILITIES OF SPRINGFIELD IA $29,302 $0 $29,302
CONEXON CONNECT LLC (143052887 IA $9,587 $0 $9,587
CONNECT PARENT CORPORATION (14 IA $4,657 $0 $4,657
CONNECT PARENT CORPORATION (14 IA $4,657 $0 $4,657
K-POWERNET, LLC (143025502) IA $11,088 $0 $11,088
MARK TWAIN COMMUNICATIONS COMP IA $8,184 $0 $8,184
MCC TELEPHONY, LLC (143029836) IA $60,984 $0 $60,984
MISSOURI NETWORK ALLIANCE, L.L IA $215,783 $0 $215,783
SHO-ME TECHNOLOGIES, LLC (1430 IA $70,954 $0 $70,954
SOCKET TELECOM, LLC (143031640 IA $14,028 $0 $14,028
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE CO IA $182,870 $0 $182,870
THE EMPIRE DISTRICT ELECTRIC C IA $14,784 $0 $14,784
UNITED SERVICES INC (143037003 IA $11,088 $0 $11,088
WINDSTREAM COMMUNICATIONS, LLC IA $29,214 $0 $29,214

Total $882,477 $0 $882,477

Missouri Total $882,477 $0 $882,477



Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2024 Wave 047

This data is current as of Mar 14, 2025 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic

Maintenance of Internal Connections

©2025 Funds For Learning LLC
Page 6 of 7

Utah UTAH EDUCATION AND TELEHEALTH NETWORK (150246)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
CENTURYLINK QWEST CORPORATION IA $77,739 $0 $77,739

Total $77,739 $0 $77,739

Utah Total $77,739 $0 $77,739



Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2024 Wave 047

This data is current as of Mar 14, 2025 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic

Maintenance of Internal Connections

©2025 Funds For Learning LLC
Page 7 of 7

Washington CENTRAL KITSAP SCHOOL DISTRICT 401 (145274)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
UNITE PRIVATE NETWORKS, LLC (1 IA $2,295 $0 $2,295

Total $2,295 $0 $2,295

Washington Total $2,295 $0 $2,295


